., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Hugh Richard Duncan

Director Information
Title Mr

Name
Postcode

Hugh Richard Duncan
CR6 9LL

Date of birth April 1956
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

FLAIRSHARE MEDIA LIMITED
WISBY LIMITED

WISBY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
WISBY GROUP SERVICES LIMITED

WISBY GROUP LIMITED

CROHAM HURST SCHOOL
WISBY WOODWORKING LIMITED

HILLMOR BUILDING & DECORATING
CO.LIMITED

WISBY SHOPFITTING LIMITED
WISBY (LONDON) LIMITED

WISBY (KINGSTON) LIMITED

WISBY (CROYDON) LIMITED

O.M.KEEVIL LIMITED

WISBY GROUP LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

08017795
02676504
02681302
00856009

00970216

00490832
00817310

00249835

00882685

00619180

00720307

00450324

00467043

00970216

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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902433961
902433961
76 Leas Road
Warlingham
Surrey
British
App. Date Res. Date Position
App. Date Res. Date Position
23/05/2012 Director
15/07/2008 Company
Secretary
01/06/2000 04/11/1996 Company
Secretary
01/06/2000 01/07/1996 Company
Secretary
01/06/2000 01/07/1996 Company
Secretary
24/06/1996 04/06/2007 Director
31/07/1992 01/07/1996 Company
Secretary
31/07/1992 Company
Secretary
31/07/1992 Company
Secretary
31/07/1992 Company
Secretary
31/07/1992 Company
Secretary
31/07/1992 01/07/1996 Company
Secretary
31/07/1992 Company
Secretary
04/03/1992 Director
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WISBY (KINGSTON) LIMITED 00720307
WISBY WOODWORKING LIMITED 00817310
WISBY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 02681302

WISBY SHOPFITTING LIMITED 00882685
WISBY GROUP SERVICES LIMITED 00856009
WISBY (CROYDON) LIMITED 00450324
WISBY (LONDON) LIMITED 00619180
O.M.KEEVIL LIMITED 00467043

HILLMOR BUILDING & DECORATING 00249835
CO.LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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04/03/1992
04/03/1992
02/03/1992
19/02/1992
19/02/1992
19/02/1992
19/02/1992
19/02/1992
19/02/1992

902433961

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director



